6	,	Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 08/05)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)
	2	

Doc Code:

RECORDAT

03-02-2007

103377471

S., DEPARTMENT OF COM	MERCE
S. DEPARTMENT OF COM States Paten and Treden	ark Offic

717	MAD	-1	AM	In.	50 50
rel M	w add				-/ 1/

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark C	1033/74/1re MM address(ee) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Janice N. McNary	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Linda DeVeau  Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No  No  No	Street Address: 5321 Painted Mirage Road				
Execution Date(s) 2/9/07					
	City: Las Vegas				
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Joint Research Agreement</li></ul>	State: Nevada				
<ul> <li>Government Interest Assignment</li> </ul>	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>89129-0309</u>				
<ul> <li>Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License</li> </ul>					
☐ Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	6,087,301				
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Mark Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40				
Internal Address: Mark Levy & Associates, PLLC	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> </ul>				
Press Building - Ste. 902	<ul> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>				
Street Address:19 Chenango Street	⊠ Enclosed				
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Binghamton	8. Payment Information				
State: New York Zip: 13901	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 607-722-6600	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 607-724-2207	b. Deposit Account Number				
Email Address:	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:	7/27/07				
Signature Signature	Date				
MarkLevy	Total number of pages including cover 2				
Name of Person Signing					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0542** 

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. SIE-134	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No.		Filing Date	
6,087,301	07/11/2000	09/277,201		03/26/1999	
Title of Invention: GRA	NULAR ABSORBENT COMPOSI	TION			
Owner of Record	I (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal	Place o	of Business of Assignor	
Janice N. McNary		4490 Margarete Avenue Las Vegas, NV 89121			
	Assignee	Residence or Principal	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Linda <del>DeVeall</del> - D∈ V	ラテル	5321 Painted Mirage Road Las Vegas, NV 89129-0309			
Whereas, the abov	e-identified Assignor is the sole own	er of record of the above-iden	tified U	nited States Patent, and;	
Whereas, the abov	e-identified Assignee is desirous of a	acquiring the entire right, title	and into	erest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.					
Executed this 94% day of February, in the year 2007  at  Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)					
State of		1			
County of  Before me personally appe		Notary Put Notary Put Pappointmen My Appt. Ex	pings Mar	8 ( Noveth 103928-1 122, 2010	
who acknowledged the for execute the same this	regoing instrument to be a free act	and deed und also represent in the year 2007	Notary Pu		

AS01A/REV02

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 03/01/2007** REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0543